



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

CHRISTIANA CARE HEALTH SERVICES
INC.,

Defendant- Petitioner Below,
Appellant,

v.

MEEGHAN CARTER Individually
and as Administratrix of the Estate of
MARGARET RACKERBY FLINT, Decedent,

Plaintiffs-Respondents Below,
Appellees.

§
§ No. 58, 2019
§
§ On Appeal From the
§ Superior Court of the
§ State of Delaware, C.A.
§ No. N17C-05-353 MMJ
§
§
§
§
§
§
§

APPELLEE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

LEROY A. TICE, ESQUIRE P.A.

LEROY A. TICE (I.D. 5090)
1203 N. Orange, Second Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
T: (302) 489 - 2400
F: (302) 792 - 7055
ltice@teamtice.com

*Attorney for Plaintiffs-Respondents Below,
Appellees Meeghan Carter Individually and
as Administratrix of the Estate of Margaret
Rackerby Flint*

Dated: May 6, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
ATTACHMENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii-iv
NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS	1-3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4-5
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	6-14
ARGUMENT	16
I. THE SUPERIOR COURT CORRECTLY FOUND, ON THIS FACTUAL RECORD, THERE IS NO BASIS IN UCATA OR COMMON LAW FOR FINDING THAT THE PRINCIPE JTR DISCHARGED CCHS' VICARIOUS LIABILITY.....	16
A. QUESTION PRESENTED	16
B. STANDARD AND SCOPE REVIEW	16
C. MERITS	17-23
II. THE SUPERIOR COURT APPROPRIATELY ENFORCED THE PRINCIPE JTR WHERE ITS LANGUAGE WAS DESIGNED TO ACCOMPLISH A PRO RATA REDUCTION OF ANY FURTHER RECOVERY AND NOT TO DISTINGUISH CLAIMS AS TO ANY OTHER PARTY	24
A. QUESTION PRESENTED	24
B. STANDARD AND SCOPE REVIEW	24
C. MERITS	24-27
III. CONCLUSION.....	28

ATTACHMENTS

Superior Court Rulings:

Superior Court Order dated January 15, 2019 denying
CCHS' Motion for Partial Summary Judgment.....

Superior Court order dated February 11, 2019 granting CCHS Application
for Leave to Appeal from the Interlocutory Superior Court Order
dated January 15, 2019.....

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Case	Page
<i>Anne Arundel Med. Ctr, Inc. v. Condon</i> , 649 A.2d 1189 (Md. Ct. Spec. App. 1994).....	17
<i>Biddle v. Sartori Mem’l Hosp.</i> , 518 N.W.2d 795 (Iowa 1994).....	17
<i>Blackshear v. Clark</i> , 391 A.2d 747, 748 (Del. 1978).....	19
<i>Brown v. United Water Delaware, Inc.</i> , 3 A.3d 272, 275 (Del.2010).....	16
<i>Clark v. Brooks</i> , 377 A.2d 365, 370 (Del. Super. Ct. 1977).....	18, 25, 26
<i>Copeland v. Humana of Kentucky Inc.</i> , 769 S.W.2d 67 (Ky. Ct. App. 1989).....	17
<i>Craven v. Lawson</i> , 534 S.W.2d 653 (Tenn. 1976).	17
<i>Dambro v. Meyer</i> , 974 A.2d 121, 129 (Del.2009)).....	16
<i>DelSanto v. Hyundai Motor Fin. Co.</i> , 882 A.2d 561 (R.I. 2005).....	17
<i>Dickey v. Meier’s Estate</i> , 197 N.W.2d 385 (Neb. 1972).....	17
<i>Estate of Rae v. Murphy</i> , 956 A.2d 1266, 1269–70 (Del.2008).....	16
<i>Estate of Williams ex rel. Williams v. Vandeberg</i> , (620 N. W. 2d 187 (S.D. 2000).....	17
<i>Fields v. Synthetic Ropes Inc.</i> , 215 A.2d 427 (Del. 1965).....	20
<i>Freeman v. X-Ray Assocs., P.A.</i> , 3 A.3d 224, 227 (Del.2010)	16
<i>Greco v. University of Delaware</i> , 619 A.2d 900 (Del. 1993).....	20
<i>Horejsi by Anton v. Anderson</i> , 353 N.W. 2d 316 (N.D. 1984).....	17

<i>ING Bank, FSB v. Am. Reporting Co., LLC</i> , 859 F. Supp. 2d 700 (D. Del. 2012).....	15,19
<i>In re Rural/Metro Corp. Stockholders Litig.</i> , 102 A.3d 205 (Del. Ch. 2014)...	15, 20
<i>Kinetics, Inc. v. El Paso Products Co.</i> , 653 P.2d 5222 (N.M. C.t App. 1982).....	17
<i>Mamalis v. Atlas Van Lines, Inc.</i> , 560 A.2d 1380 (Pa. 1989).....	16
<i>Max v. Spaeth</i> , 349 S.W.2d 1(Mo. 1961).....	17
<i>Raughley v. Delaware Coach Co.</i> , 91 A.2d 245 (Del. Super. Ct. 1952).....	25
<i>Verrastro v. Bayhospitalists</i> , 2019 WL 1510458 (Del.Supr. 2019).....	19

Statues

10 Del. C. § 6301.....	16
10 Del. C. § 6304(a).....	16

Other Sources

2 Mechem on Agency, p. 1580, s 2010-11
